

|                                       |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number               | <b>54604928</b>  |
| Name                                  | <b>Cosy Christmas</b>  |
| Contents                              | <p>John Lewis Traditions Berry Christmas Crackers x 12 ,<br/> Simply Cornish Clotted Cream Shortbread with Chocolate &amp; Cranberry Pieces 200g,<br/> Gold Crown Chocolate Slab ,<br/> Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles &amp; Pralines 185g e,<br/> The Secret Truffletier Winter Spice 120g,<br/> Little House Pantry Chilli Jelly 200g e,<br/> Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge 175g e,<br/> Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet 40g e,<br/> Little House Pantry Plum and Mulled Wine Preserve 227g e,<br/> Walkers 9 Luxury Miniature Mince Pies 225g e,<br/> Olives Et Al Chipotle Smoky Chilli Nuts 150g e,<br/> Silver &amp; Green Paprika Chilli Olives 220g,<br/> Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g,<br/> Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g e,<br/> Farmhouse Biscuits Chilli &amp; Garlic Savoury Biscuits 100g e,<br/> Cole's Cranberry and Orange Liqueur Pudding 375g e,<br/> Tierra de los Picos Merlot 75cl,<br/> Tierra de los Picos Sauvignon Blanc 75cl,<br/> John Lewis Prosecco 75cl,</p> |
| Net Quantity                          | Individual product weights   |
| Manufacturer's name and address       | Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>  |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                   | N  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | N  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N  |
| Free from alcohol                     | N  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | N  |
| Free from artificial colours          | N  |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Handmade Shortbread Clotted Cream, Chocolate & Cranberry   |
| Ingredients                                   | <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Unsalted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Clotted Cream (4.5%)( <b>MILK</b> ), Dark Chocolate 4.5% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cranberry Pieces 4.0% (Apple Puree, Glucose Syrup, Cranberry Puree, Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Fibre, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Natural Colours (Carrot, Blackcurrant and Blueberry)), Palm Fat, Flavouring), Salt |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | N/A  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 200g   |
| Country of Origin                             | UK   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool dry place  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Simply Cornish, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall, UK TR19 7JP   |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | <b>This is mandatory</b> – per 100g / 100ml  |
| energy  | 2165 / 518 kj/kcal   |
| fat   | 28.4 g/ml  |
| of which saturates                            | 18.0 g/ml  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 58.8 g/ml  |
| of which sugars                               | 22.8 g/ml  |
| protein                                       | 7.1 g/ml   |
| salt  | 0.4 g/ml   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | N/A  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | N  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Y  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | N  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | N  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y  |

|                                      |   |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | N |
| Free from alcohol                    | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Y |
| Free from artificial colours         | Y |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | <b>Chocolate Slab with Dusted Hazelnuts &amp; Cranberries</b>   |
| Ingredients                                   | Sugar, liquid whole <b>egg</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), <b>wheat</b> flour, glucose syrup (from <b>wheat</b> ) (contains preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), chocolate chips (12%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya lecithin</b> ), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), <b>hazelnut</b> (6%) ( <b>nuts</b> ), caramel icing (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> , water, unsalted <b>butter (milk)</b> , golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifiers: rapeseed lecithin, e473, flavouring: natural), cranberries (3%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), water, edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, dusting powder (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil), baking powder. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | May contain traces of other tree nuts.  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 350g  |
| Country of Origin                             | UK  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd<br>Units 8 & 9<br>Malmo Food Park<br>Malmo Road<br>Hull<br>HU7 0YF  |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g  |
| energy  | 1616 kj / 387kcal   |

|                                       |       |
|---------------------------------------|-------|
| fat                                   | 19.0g |
| of which saturates                    | 6.7g  |
| carbohydrate                          | 49.7g |
| of which sugars                       | 28.6g |
| protein                               | 5.7g  |
| salt                                  | 0.4g  |
| Alcoholic Strength                    | N/A   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Y     |
| Suitable for vegans                   | N     |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N     |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N     |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N     |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | N     |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N     |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N     |
| Free from alcohol                     | Y     |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Y     |
| Free from artificial colours          | Y     |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Red Chocolate Collection   |
| Ingredients                                   | <p>Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, glycerol, butter oil (<b>milk</b>), long life cream (cream (<b>milk</b>), stabiliser: caraganeen), emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural flavourings, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> (<b>milk</b>, sugar), hazelnuts (<b>nuts</b>), almonds (<b>nuts</b>), butter (<b>milk</b>), water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (<b>milk</b>), palm oil), Sea Salt, cocoa nibs, cocoa powder, coffee powder, coffee extract, raspberry granules, citric acid, mango granules, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. (Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. 40% milk chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% milk solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum).</p> <p>Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 13 chocolates</p> |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        |  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 185g   |
| Country of Origin                             | Ireland  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | <p>Butlers Chocolates</p> <p>Clonshaugh Business &amp; Technology Park,<br/>Coolock, Co. Dublin, D17 A076</p>  |
| Instructions for use                          |  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g   |
| energy  | 2121kj/507kcal   |
| fat   | 31g  |
| of which saturates                            | 19g  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 49g  |
| of which sugars                               | 46g  |

|                                       |      |
|---------------------------------------|------|
| protein                               | 5.6g |
| salt                                  | 0.1g |
| Alcoholic Strength                    |      |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Y    |
| Suitable for vegans                   | N    |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N    |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y    |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N    |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Y    |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N    |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N    |
| Free from alcohol                     | Y    |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Y    |
| Free from artificial colours          | Y    |



|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | Secret Truffletier Winter Spice Thins   |
| Ingredients                                   | <p>Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.</p> <p>Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, cranberries, sultanas, <b>HAZELNUTS, SPICES</b>; clove, nutmeg, cardamom, cinnamon, (emulsifier) <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavouring.</p> |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | This product contains nuts.   |
| Net Quantity                                  | 120g  |
| Country of Origin                             | UK  |
| Storage Instructions                          | <p>12 – 20°C</p> <p>Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light</p>   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | <p>Lessiters Ltd<br/> 61 London Road<br/> Woolmer Green<br/> Hertfordshire<br/> SG3 6JE</p>   |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g  |
| energy  | 2330 kJ/558 kcal  |
| fat   | 34.8g   |
| of which saturates                            | 21.1g   |
| carbohydrate                                  | 53.3g   |
| of which sugars                               | 52.3g   |
| protein                                       | 6.8g  |
| salt  | 0.2g  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            |   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | N   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | N   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y   |

|                                      |   |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | N |
| Free from alcohol                    | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Y |
| Free from artificial colours         | Y |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | Little House Pantry Chilli Jelly  |
| Ingredients                                   | Sugar, water, red peppers, cider vinegar, chillies (1%), gelling agent (fruit pectin), acidity regulator (Citric acid). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | N/a   |
| Net Quantity                                  | 200g  |
| Country of Origin                             | United Kingdom / Wales  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 weeks.   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Rural Foodies Limited<br>Unit 1 & 2 Village Workshops<br>Station Road<br>Caersws<br>SY17 5NA                            |
| Instructions for use                          | N/a   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml  |
| energy  | 1110 kJ / 260 kcal  |
| fat   | 0.2g  |
| of which saturates                            | 0g  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 65g   |
| of which sugars                               | 65g   |
| protein                                       | 0.1g  |
| salt  | 0.03g   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0%  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Y   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Y   |

|                                     |   |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol                   | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours       | Y |
| Free from artificial colours        | Y |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge  |
| Ingredients                                   | Sugar, Butter 17% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Raisins 2%, Brandy 1%, Glacé Cherries 1% (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Carrot, Radish and Blackcurrant Concentrates, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Mixed Spices, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | May contain traces of nuts.  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 175g e   |
| Country of Origin                             | UK   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.<br>Once opened, store in an airtight container.   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | County Confectionery Limited<br>Penbeagle Industrial Estate<br>St Ives<br>Cornwall<br>England<br>TR26 2JH  |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml   |
| energy  | 456.00   |
| fat   | 16.00  |
| of which saturates                            | 10.00  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 76.00  |
| of which sugars                               | 70.00  |
| protein                                       | 1.00   |
| salt  | 0.00   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Yes  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Yes  |

|                                      |     |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Free from alcohol                    | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours         | Yes |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | <b>Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet 40g</b>   |
| Ingredients                                   | Popped Corn Kernels (66%), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (17%)                           |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | May contain unpopped kernels & sugar crystals                                  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 40g  |
| Country of Origin                             | UK   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool dry place  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | The Candy Pop Factory, Aurillac Way, Hallcorft Ind Est,<br>Retford<br>DN22 7PX |
| Instructions for use                          | NA   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml   |
| energy  | 1975kj/kcal  |
| fat   | 20.5g/ml   |
| of which saturates                            | 1.7g/ml  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 59.9g/ml   |
| of which sugars                               | 16.9g/ml   |
| protein                                       | 7.0g/ml  |
| salt  | 0.01g/ml   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | NA   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Y  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Y  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Y  |

|                               |   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from alcohol             | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours  | Y |



|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Little House Pantry – Plum & Mulled Wine Preserve  |
| Ingredients                                   | Sugar, plums, mulled wine (2%), gelling agent (fruit pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | May contain whole or part fruit stones.  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 227g   |
| Country of Origin                             | United Kingdom / Wales   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 weeks.  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Rural Foodies Limited<br>Unit 1 & 2 Village Workshops<br>Station Road<br>Caersws<br>SY17 5NA   |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml   |
| energy  | 1134 kJ / 266 kcal   |
| fat   | 0g   |
| of which saturates                            | 0g   |
| carbohydrate                                  | 67g  |
| of which sugars                               | 67g  |
| protein                                       | 0.2g   |
| salt  | 0.02g  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 2% Mulled Wine   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Y  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Y  |

|                                     |   |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol                   | N |
| Free from artificial flavours       | Y |
| Free from artificial colours        | Y |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Name   | 9 Luxury Miniature Mince Pies   |
| Ingredients  | Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple purée, currants, sultanas, candied orange and lemon peel (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (15%), sugar. |
| For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . |   |
| May contain statements   | May also contain nuts and egg.  |
| Net Quantity   | 225g e 7.9oz  |
| Country of Origin  | Product of Scotland   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place.  |
| Manufacturer's name and address  | Walkers Shortbread Ltd.<br>Aberlour-on-Spey, AB38 9PD   |
| Instructions for use   | Oven<br>180°C/Fan 160°C/350°F/Gas Mark 4 /10-12 mins<br><br>Pre-heat oven to 180°C, 350°F, Gas Mark 4. Place tarts on a baking tray (in their foils)<br>Caution: Filling may be hot.<br><br>Microwave<br>Cat B – 650W/20 secs<br>Cat D – 750W/15 secs<br>Remove foils<br>Caution: Filling may be hot  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value   | Per 100g  |
| energy   | 1700 kj/405 kcal  |
| fat  | 15.9 g  |
| of which saturates   | 8.3 g   |
| carbohydrate   | 61.0 g  |
| of which sugars  | 41.1 g  |
| protein  | 3.5 g   |
| salt   | 0.25 g  |
| Alcoholic Strength   | N/A   |
| Suitable for vegetarians   | Y   |

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans                   | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Y |
| Free from alcohol                     | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Y |
| Free from artificial colours          | Y |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Olives Et Al Chipotle Smoky Chilli Nuts 150g   |
| Ingredients                                   | Nut Mix 89% ( <b>PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS</b> ), Demerara Sugar, Garlic Puree, Salt, Chipotle Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Coriander, Caraway |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | May contain traces of other nuts and sesame seeds  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 150g   |
| Country of Origin                             | Manufacturing in UK  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool, dry place   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Olives Et Al Limited 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton Dorset DT10 2GA UK  |
| Instructions for use                          | N/A  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g   |
| energy  | 2270 kJ / 543 kcal   |
| fat   | 44 g   |
| of which saturates                            | 5.8 g  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 23 g   |
| of which sugars                               | 12 g   |
| protein                                       | 21 g   |
| salt  | 0.69 g   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | N/A  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | N  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Y  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Y  |

|                               |   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from alcohol             | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours  | Y |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Silver & Green Paprika Chilli Olives in Pouch 220g   |
| Ingredients                                   | Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Ascorbic Acid  |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | May contain traces of olive stones. Produced in a factory that handles nuts. May contain traces of nuts and seeds.   |
| Net Quantity                                  | 220g (drained 165g)  |
| Country of Origin                             | Olives prepared for consumption in UK. Olives grown and cured in Greece.   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Pre-opening: Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. Post-opening: KEEP REFRIGERATED ONCE OPENED and CONSUME WITHIN 14 DAYS. |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Silver & Green<br>North Lakes Business Park<br>Flusco<br>Penrith CA11 0JG  |
| Instructions for use                          | Ready to consume   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml   |
| energy  | 1,247kj/303kcal  |
| fat   | 33g  |
| of which saturates                            | 4.3g   |
| carbohydrate                                  | 0.2g   |
| of which sugars                               | 0.1g   |
| protein                                       | 0.7g   |
| salt  | 2.1g   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | N/A  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | N - made in a factory that also processes nuts and seeds   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y  |

|                                      |   |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Y |
| Free from alcohol                    | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Y |
| Free from artificial colours         | Y |



|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli   |
| Ingredients                                   | Potatoes, sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract) |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        |  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 150g   |
| Country of Origin                             | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Ambient  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Burts potato chips, The Klamphouse, Belliver Way, Roborough PL6 7BP  |
| Instructions for use                          | Open and enjoy!  |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml   |
| energy  | 497.00   |
| fat   | 27.00  |
| of which saturates                            | 2.00   |
| carbohydrate                                  | 59.00  |
| of which sugars                               | 3.00   |
| protein                                       | 5.00   |
| salt  | 2.00   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Yes  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Yes  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes  |

|                                     |     |
|-------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                   | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours       | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours        | Yes |

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Name  | Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits  |
| Ingredients                                   | wheat flour (gluten), vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) 22%, barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |  |
| May contain statements                        | May contain traces of nuts and sesame  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 75g  |
| Country of Origin                             | Netherlands  |
| Storage Instructions                          | Ambient, cool & dry. Once opened, store in an airtight container.  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, AM Etten-Leur, 4879  |
| Instructions for use                          | Ready to eat snack   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g   |
| energy  | 2283kJ / 548 kcal  |
| fat   | 35.0   |
| of which saturates                            | 15.0   |
| carbohydrate                                  | 44.0   |
| of which sugars                               | 0.9  |
| protein                                       | 13.0   |
| salt  | 2.40   |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | No   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | No   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No   |

|                                     |     |
|-------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                   | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours       | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours        | Yes |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Name   | Savoury Biscuits made with Chilli & Garlic  |
| Ingredients  | Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised <b>Egg</b> , Garlic Powder (2%), Crushed Red Jalapeño Chillies, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Salt. |
| For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>Bold</b> . |   |
| May contain statements   | May also contain Soya. Manufactured in an environment that also handles tree nuts.  |
| Net Quantity   | 100g e  |
| Country of Origin  | England   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.  |
| Manufacturer's name and address  | Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX   |
| Instructions for use   | N/A   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value   | Per 100g / 100ml  |
| energy   | 457kcal<br>1909kJ   |
| fat  | 16.30g  |
| of which saturates   | 7.40g   |
| carbohydrate   | 73.00g  |
| of which sugars  | 5.80g   |
| protein  | 8.20g   |
| salt   | 2.14g   |
| Alcoholic Strength   | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians   | Yes   |
| Suitable for vegans  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers   | Cross Contamination Risk  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |

|                                      |                          |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No                       |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Cross Contamination Risk |
| Free from alcohol                    | Yes                      |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Yes                      |
| Free from artificial colours         | Yes                      |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | Cole's Cranberry and Orange Liqueur Rich Fruit Pudding  |
| Ingredients                                   | Cranberry & Orange Liqueur Conserve (20%) (Sugar, Cranberries, Orange Liqueur (4%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate), Vine Fruits (14%) (Sultanas, Raisins), Brown Sugar, Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Cider, <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Dried Cranberries (6%) (Cranberries (44%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Orange Juice From Concentrate (3.5%), Orange Liqueur (3%), Chopped <b>Walnuts</b> , Molasses, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Humectant :Vegetable Glycerol, Salt, Mixed Spice. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | None  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 375g  |
| Country of Origin                             | England   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Store in a cool, dry place  |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Cole's Puddings Limited, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG  |
| Instructions for use                          | <p>Remove outer packaging.</p> <p><b>To Microwave:</b> Pierce lid. Cook on full power for 2 minutes 30 seconds (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook).</p> <p><b>To Steam or Boil:</b> Pierce lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour 15 minutes. Do not boil dry.</p> <p><b>Serving:</b> Once cooked invert basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds. Gently lift basin off pudding and serve.</p> <p><b>Caution:</b> Sauce may be hot</p>  |

| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value    | Per 100g / 100ml  |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| energy                                | 1307kJ<br>309kcal |
| fat                                   | 6.8g              |
| of which saturates                    | 2.9g              |
| carbohydrate                          | 54g               |
| of which sugars                       | 40g               |
| protein                               | 2.6g              |
| salt                                  | 0.7g              |
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0.11ml/per 100g   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes               |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes               |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No                |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No                |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | No                |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes               |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes               |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes               |
| Free from alcohol                     | No                |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes               |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes               |



|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | Tierra de los Picos Merlot 75cl                                   |
| Ingredients                                   |   |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | Sulphites   |
| Net Quantity                                  | 1   |
| Country of Origin                             | Chile   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Ambient   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG |
| Instructions for use                          |   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | N/A   |
| energy  | kJ/kcal   |
| fat   | g/ml  |
| of which saturates                            | g/ml  |
| carbohydrate                                  | g/ml  |
| of which sugars                               | g/ml  |
| protein                                       | g/ml  |
| salt  | g/ml  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 12.5  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Y   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Y   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Y   |
| Free from alcohol                             | N   |

|                               |   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours  | N |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | Tierra de los Picos Sauvignon Blanc 75cl                          |
| Ingredients                                   |   |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | Contains Sulphites  |
| Net Quantity                                  | 1   |
| Country of Origin                             | Chile   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Ambient   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG |
| Instructions for use                          | Best served chilled   |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | N/A   |
| energy  | kJ/kcal   |
| fat   | g/ml  |
| of which saturates                            | g/ml  |
| carbohydrate                                  | g/ml  |
| of which sugars                               | g/ml  |
| protein                                       | g/ml  |
| salt  | g/ml  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 12.5  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Y   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Y   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Y   |
| Free from alcohol                             | N   |

|                               |   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours  | N |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Name  | John Lewis Prosecco DOC Brut 75cl   |
| Ingredients                                   | 100% Glera  |
| For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> |   |
| May contain statements                        | SO2   |
| Net Quantity                                  | 750 ml  |
| Country of Origin                             | Northeast Italy   |
| Storage Instructions                          | Maintain stored standing up with a temperature not above to 18 °C   |
| Manufacturer's name and address               | Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa<br>Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia   |
| Instructions for use                          | Serve at 5° - 7° C. (41° - 45° F.)<br>Open the bottle and drink the content.<br><br>Enjoy alcohol in moderation. The UK chief medical officer recommends adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week (1.4 UK units per 125 ml - 8.3 UK units per 750 ml).<br>It is safest not to drink alcohol when pregnant. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value            | Per 100g / 100ml  |
| energy  | 293.08 kj / 70 kcal   |
| fat   | 0 g/ml  |
| of which saturates                            | 0 g/ml  |
| carbohydrate                                  | 0.012 g/ml  |
| of which sugars                               | 0.012 g/ml  |
| protein                                       | Trace g/ml  |
| salt  | Info not available  |
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 11% vol.  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Y   |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Y   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | y   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers         | Y   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers           | Y   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Y   |

|                                      |   |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Y |
| Free from alcohol                    | N |
| Free from artificial flavours        | Y |
| Free from artificial colours         | Y |